BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Henry Landshut and Lyle Hodges for transfer of a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate a passenger stage service over and along the following described route: Beginning at the Park Arms Hotel in the city of Elsinore, thence along Main Street, Graham Avenue, Lakeshore Drive, Riversido Drive, Grand Avenue, Corydon Road, Highway 71 (sometimes designated as Highway 395) to point of beginning.

51289

Decision No.

Application No. 35544

## ORDER REVOKING OPERATIVE AUTHORITY

It appoaring that Decision No. 50356 dated August 3, 1954, in Application No. 35544, authorized Lyle Hodges to acquire a passenger stage operative right created by Decision No. 48606, dated May 19, 1953, in Application No. 24162, authorizing service between the City of Elsinore and Lake Elsinore; that Lyle Hodges thereafter acquired said operative right and established operations thereunder; that by his letter dated February 15, 1955, Lyle Hodges states in substance that on February 1, 1955, he discontinued said service botwoon the City of Elsinore and Lake Elsinore "due to lack of patronago"; that between the dates of August 3, 1954, and February 1, 1955, the total revenues received from and the out-of-pecket expenses of the operation of said service amounted to \$420.25 and \$2,870.68 respectively; that all public liability and property damage insurance which is required by the Commission's General Order No. 101, has been canceled by said Lyle Hodges; and that he has stated he has no objection to the revocation of said right as he has "... no intention of resuming service".

A: 35544 AM

Therefore, it is hereby found that Lyle Hodges is no longer conducting and in fact has abandoned passenger stage service between the City of Elsinore and Lake Elsinore and intermediate points.

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the operative right created by the foregoing decisions is hereby revoked and all effective tariffs and timetables on file with the Commission in the name of Lyle Hodges are heroby canceled.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date heroof.

|   | Datod at | San Francisco | , Cali                                | formia, this  |
|---|----------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|
|   | 5 th     | day of        | april                                 | , 1955•       |
|   |          |               |                                       |               |
|   |          |               | 2/2/2                                 | /             |
|   |          | 1             | The (14)                              | President     |
| • |          | A             | URPXIA D.                             | Calley        |
|   |          |               | as w                                  | Ferenier      |
|   |          |               | and Do                                | isle          |
|   |          |               |                                       | /             |
|   |          | <del></del>   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | COMMISSIONERS |